

Terms and Conditions RANGERS FC signed shirt and football.

1. The Promoter

The promoter is: Socomec U.K. Limited of Unit 7-9 Lakeside Business Park, Broadway Lane, South Cerney, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 5XL ("**Socomec**").

2. The prize draw

- 2.1 The title of the prize draw is a RANGERS FC signed shirt and football.
- 2.2 Win a signed RANGERS FC signed shirt and football via our free to enter prize draw at www.socomec.co.uk (the "**Prize Draw**"). The winner will be randomly selected.

3. How to enter

- 3.1 The Prize Draw will run until from December 6th 2022 until December 17th 2022 (the "Closing Date"). The winner will be selected as soon as reasonably practicable following the Closing Date.
- 3.2 All Prize Draw entries must be received by the Promoter by no later than midday on the Closing Date. All Prize Draw entries received after the Closing Date are automatically disqualified.
- 3.3 Enter the Prize Draw online by submitting the online entry form provided on www.socomec.co.uk by the Closing Date. In order to enter the Prize Draw and to be considered for the Prize, entrants must complete the relevant data entry fields for the Prize Draw by clicking on the Prize Draw entry link available:
 - 3.3.1 via www.socomec.co.uk; or
 - 3.3.2 via any other method of entry which Socomec makes available.
- 3.4 No purchase necessary and there is no charge to register for use of the website.
- 3.5 The Promoter will **not** accept responsibility for Prize Draw entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind.
- 3.6 By submitting a Prize Draw entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 3.7 The winner will be the first person selected at random from all valid entries received on or before the Closing Date (the "**Winner**"). The Winner will receive the Prize.

4. Eligibility

- 4.1 The Prize Draw is only open to all who are aged 18 years or over, **except**:
 - 4.1.1 employees of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies;









Registered Office: Units 7-9 Lakeside Business Park Broadway Lane, South Cerney, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 5XL Reg No.: 02016638



- 4.1.2 employees of agents or suppliers of the Promoter or its holding or subsidiary companies, who are professionally connected with the Prize Draw or its administration; or
- 4.1.3 members of the immediate families or households of 4.1.2 or 4.1.2 above.
- 4.2 In entering the Prize Draw, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim the Prize. The Promoter may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the Prize Draw.
- 4.3 The Promoter will not accept Prize Draw entries that are:
 - 4.3.1 automatically generated by computer;
 - 4.3.2 completed by third parties or in bulk; or
 - 4.3.3 incomplete.
- 4.4 There is a limit of one entry per person.
- 4.5 The Promoter reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the Prize Draw.

5. The prize

5.1 The prize is Rangers FC shirt signed by Rangers FC First Team and a football signed by Rangers FC First Team ("**Prize**").

6. Winner

- 6.1 Only the Winner will receive notification from Socomec. The Winner will be notified by email as soon as practicable after the Closing Date. Following the draw, the Prize will be posted to the Winner.
- 6.2 The Winner will be required to give their consent to the Winner's name and county to be disclosed to any person requesting that Socomec confirms the identity of the Winner, and for promotional purposes. A Winner may raise any concerns regarding this paragraph with Socomec.
- 6.3 Socomec will make reasonable efforts to contact the Winner via email after the Closing Date. If the Winner does not claim their Prize within 14 days of Socomec making contact with the Winner or if the Winner is unable or unwilling to accept the Prize, or if the Winner does not meet the eligibility requirements, subsequent draws will take place until a new winner is found who is able, willing and eligible to accept the Prize.
- 6.4 Subject to paragraphs 6.2 and 6.3 above, details of the Winner's surname and county will be made available to the public upon request from Socomec U.K. Limited of Unit 7-9 Lakeside Business Park, Broadway Lane, South Cerney, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 5XL 2 weeks after the Closing Date (subject to data protection legislation).







Registered Office: Units 7-9 Lakeside Business Park Broadway Lane, South Cerney, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 5XL Reg No.: 02016638



7. Limitation of liability

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

8. Data protection and publicity

The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out the **privacy policy (available at socomec.co.uk)**. See also condition 6 with regard to the announcement of the Winner.

9. General

- 9.1 If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the Promoter may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the Prize Draw.
- 9.2 The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the Prize Draw where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 9.3 These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.







Registered Office: Units 7-9 Lakeside Business Park Broadway Lane, South Cerney, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 5XL Reg No.: 02016638